HKFRS 6 Exploration for and Evaluation of Mineral Resources
HKFRS-Int 4 Determining whether an Arrangement Contains a

Lease
HKFRS-Int 5 Rights to Interests arising from decommissioning,

Restoration and Environmental Rehabilitation Funds

3. SUMMARY OF EFFECTS OF THE CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES

The effect of the changes in the accounting policies described in note 2 above on
the results for the current and prior periods are as follows:

1.1.2005 1.1.2004
to to

30.6.2005 30.6.2004
HK$’000 HK$’000

(Unaudited) (Unaudited)

Decrease in amortisation of goodwill 127 —

Increase in profit for the period (Note) 127 —

Note: The increase in profit for the period presented a decrease in administrative
expenses of approximately HK$127,000 (six months ended 30 June 2004: nil)
according to their function.

14 CASIL Telecommunications Holdings Ltd.

3. SUMMARY OF EFFECTS OF THE CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES
(Continued)

The cumulative effect of the application of the new HKFRSs on the balance sheet
at 31 December 2004 and 1 January 2005 are summarised below:

At At At
31 December 31 December 1 January

2004 2004 2005
(originally stated) Adjustment (restated) Adjustment (restated)

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Goodwill reserve (14,221) — (14,221) 14,221 —
Accumulated losses (501,853) — (501,853) (14,221) (516,074)

Total effects on equity (516,074) — (516,074) — (516,074)

4. SEGMENT INFORMATION

Business segments

The Group’s primary format for reporting segment information is business
segments.

Six months ended 30 June 2005

Intelligent Video Broadband
Communication Transportation Conference Wireless

Products System System Access Eliminations Consolidated
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Turnover
External sales 10,645 14,870 6,118 65,688 — 97,321
Inter-segment sales* — — — 535 (535) —

Total 10,645 14,870 6,118 66,223 (535) 97,321

* Inter-segment sales are charged at prevailing market rates.

Result
Segment result (1,992) (4,072) (5,124) 15,946 — 4,758
Unallocated corporate expenses (1,238)

Finance costs (2,618)
Share of loss of an associate — (139) — — — (139)

Profit before taxation 763
Taxation (143)

Profit for the period 620

Interim Report 2005 15

4. SEGMENT INFORMATION (Continued)

Business segments (Continued)

Six months ended 30 June 2004

Intelligent Video Broadband
Communication Transportation Conference Wireless

Products System System Access Others Eliminations Consolidated
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Turnover
External sales 14,142 2,338 9,344 42,169 13 — 68,006
Inter-segment sales* — — — 470 — (470) —

Total 14,142 2,338 9,344 42,639 13 (470) 68,006

* Inter-segment sales are charged at prevailing market rates.

Result
Segment result 2,366 (5,956) 784 10,470 (378) — 7,286
Unallocated corporate

expenses (170)
Finance costs (2,560)

Profit before taxation 4,556
Taxation (2,931)

Profit for the period 1,625

5. FINANCE COSTS

1.1.2005 1.1.2004
to to

30.6.2005 30.6.2004
HK$’000 HK$’000

Interest on:
Bank borrowings

— wholly repayable within five years 1,390 1,322
— not wholly repayable within five years 244 248

Other borrowings wholly repayable
within five years 984 990

2,618 2,560

16 CASIL Telecommunications Holdings Ltd.

6. PROFIT BEFORE TAXATION

1.1.2005 1.1.2004
to to

30.6.2005 30.6.2004
HK$’000 HK$’000

Profit before taxation has been arrived
at after charging and (crediting):